ATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

03-08-2006

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
		MRD 10314	45067 Attorney Docket No. <u>120017</u>						
	6/25/04 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kiyoshi SUGIMOTO Shigeru MATSUMOTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: All) June 15, 2004							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) June 15, 2004								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 155311 )						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
			Jee ok						
9.									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Jude L. Cooney Registration No. 54,045  Linda M. Saltiel Registration Wo. 51,12 Z  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT **REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0989** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kiyoshi SUGIMOTO	(5)			
(1-8)	Incert	(2)	Shigaru MATSUMOTO				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)		(6)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pe each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easign, and hereby does seeign, transfer and over to				
<b>(*)</b>	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD	<b>).</b>			
(10)	Innert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-	ku, Negoya-shi, Alahi-ken 467-8561. Jepen			
			(hereinefter designated as the Assignes) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 36 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and Patent, extensions, release and resournination certificates that may be granted on the invention				
(11)	insert Identification of invention	•	TAPE CARTRIDGE FOR TAI	PE PRINTING MACHINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 12	20017			
		•	· ·	re) arecuted an application for patent in the United Sta	les of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Atternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed				
Assigns claims recomm States full right	plication or continuation is in every way possible in the undersigned or provisions of the interest of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned resulting from said app to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the convey the entire in the undersigned may be necessary or dent.	n or dit le in oi l agre- ematic l agre- ld Unit heret bloatic marasi	reion thereof, or any patent or relea- blaining evidence and going forward (e) to execute all papers and doou vial Convention for Protection of Indi e(s) to perform all affirmative acts and States patent to the Assignes, by authorize(s) and request(s) the Con(s) to the said Assignes, as Assigned, and that he has (to by grami(s) the firm of OLIFF & BEI te in order to compty with the rules	ments and perform any act which may be necessary ustrial Property or similar agreements.  which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or consommissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Panes of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that hithey have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements the power to insert on this assignment any front the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	in connection with firm by reissue or dents of the United to has (they have) tements in conflict unther identification		
			•	ris(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Det	· June, 15	2	004 Name of Inven	for Niyashi Lugimota	(SEAL)		
Det	7		Name of Inven	or Shigen Mattumoto	(SEAL)		
Det	<b></b>		Name of Inven	for	(8EAL)		
Del	» <u> </u>		Name of Inven	tor	(SEAL)		
Del	<u> </u>		Name of Inven	tor	(BEAL)		
Del			Name of inven		(BEAL)		
Del			Name of Inven	tor	(SEAL)		
Dat	<u> </u>		Name of Inven	tor	(6EAL)		

PATENT REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 06/25/2004